PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC.	09/11/2007
DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG	09/11/2007
DAIMLERCHRYSLER CORPORATION	09/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC	
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center	
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48265-3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11187618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)267-7989

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-665-7536

Email: stephanie.harbin@gm.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher DeVries
Address Line 1: 300 Renaissance Center
Address Line 2: Mail Code 482-C23-B21

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48265-3000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GP-305599-CD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Harbin

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 019821 FRAME: 0591

500353456

source=ASSIGNJOINT-11-187618-CD#page1.tif source=ASSIGNJOINT-11-187618-CD#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019821 FRAME: 0592

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GM Global Technology Operations, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 300 Renaissance Center, Detroit, Michigan, USA 48265-300, (owner of the invention identified below as evidence by an assignment recorded on (October 27, 2005, Reel 016943, Frame 0768) hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, does hereby assign, sell and transfer jointly unto:

GM Global Technology Operations, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA and having a place of business at 300 Renaissance Center, Detroit, Michigan, USA 48265-3000;

DaimlerChrysler AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at 70546 Stuttgart, Germany;

DaimlerChrysler Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, USA and having a place business at 800 Chrysler Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan, USA 48326-2757; and

(GM Global Technology Operations, Inc., DaimlerChrysler AG, and DaimlerChrysler Corporation, hereinafter jointly referred to as the ASSIGNEES, their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives), the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

BALL BEARING RETENTION APPARATUS

for which and application for a United States Patent was filed on July 22, 2005, as Application Serial No. 11/187,618 including the right of said ASSIGNEES, their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patents for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in the names of the ASSIGNEES, and ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said ASSIGNEES, their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States to GM Global Technology Operations, Inc. and DiamlerChrysler AG, DaimlerChryslter Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 019821 FRAME: 0593 ASSIGNOR warrants that it has the right to sell, assign, and transfer its full and entire right, title, and interest in the invention and that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that will conflict with this sale, assignment, and transfer.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEES, or their respective representatives, any facts known to it respecting the invention, testify in any legal proceedings relating to the invention when called upon, and sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which, in the judgment of ASSIGNEES, are necessary to vest in it and protect the legal right, title and interest assigned in this Assignment.

This Assignment will be binding on ASSIGNOR'S successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.

By:

Christopher DeVries, Attorney

PATENT REEL: 019821 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 09/13/2007